
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21X323 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 16 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009701 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2021 
VERSION NO :7 WORK ORDER# : XL5960

HWY :SR 508
TITLE :SR 508

1 MILE WEST OF ONALASKA
SLOPE STABILIZATION
21X323

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/18/2021
09:00

DOT_RGGB01

HIP-0508(011)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

OLYMPIA   WA  985129160

3200 113TH AVE SW
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC. SCARSELLA BROS., INC.
10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E 8404 S 196TH ST
98374-9333 KENT WA  98031-1884
PUYALLUP   WA  983730399 SEATTLE   WA  981680697
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -6.03 % -0.60 % 23.81 %

78,933.65 -5,066.35 83,500.00 -500.00 104,000.00 20,000.0084,000.00

40,000.0000

2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

0.1700 ACRE 25.00 % 47,000.0000 46.88 % 15,000.0000 -53.13 %

6,800.00 1,360.00 7,990.00 2,550.00 2,550.00 -2,890.00

32,000.0000

5,440.00

7.0000

3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

290.0000 L.F. -22.22 % 30.0000 233.33 % 6.0000 -33.33 %

2,030.00 -580.00 8,700.00 6,090.00 1,740.00 -870.00

9.0000

2,610.00

300.0000

4 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

2.0000 EACH 33.33 % 350.0000 55.56 % 250.0000 11.11 %

600.00 150.00 700.00 250.00 500.00 50.00

225.0000

450.00

GRADING

13.7500

5 SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 

1390.0000 TON -26.08 % 29.5000 58.60 % 35.0000 88.17 %

19,112.50 -6,741.50 41,005.00 15,151.00 48,650.00 22,796.00

18.6000

25,854.00

11.0000

6 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

816.0000 C.Y. 175.00 % 8.5000 112.50 % 4.0000 0.00 %

8,976.00 5,712.00 6,936.00 3,672.00 3,264.00 0.00

4.0000

3,264.00

DRAINAGE

33.0000

7 QUARRY SPALLS 

2331.0000 TON 17.86 % 30.0000 7.14 % 35.0000 25.00 %

76,923.00 11,655.00 69,930.00 4,662.00 81,585.00 16,317.00

28.0000

65,268.00

125.0000

8 UNDERDRAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

546.0000 L.F. 108.33 % 201.0000 235.00 % 195.0000 225.00 %

68,250.00 35,490.00 109,746.00 76,986.00 106,470.00 73,710.00

60.0000

32,760.00
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DRAINAGE

325.0000

9 HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 

139.0000 L.F. 58.54 % 289.0000 40.98 % 275.6000 34.44 %

45,175.00 16,680.00 40,171.00 11,676.00 38,308.40 9,813.40

205.0000

28,495.00

SURFACING

80.0000

10 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

75.0000 TON 100.00 % 70.0000 75.00 % 55.0000 37.50 %

6,000.00 3,000.00 5,250.00 2,250.00 4,125.00 1,125.00

40.0000

3,000.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

6.5000

11 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

943.0000 S.Y. -40.91 % 23.0000 109.09 % 8.5000 -22.73 %

6,129.50 -4,243.50 21,689.00 11,316.00 8,015.50 -2,357.50

11.0000

10,373.00

175.0000

12 HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H22

120.0000 TON -30.00 % 223.0000 -10.80 % 200.0000 -20.00 %

21,000.00 -9,000.00 26,760.00 -3,240.00 24,000.00 -6,000.00

250.0000

30,000.00

200.0000

13 HMA CORE-ROADWAY 

3.0000 EACH 33.33 % 850.0000 466.67 % 1,000.0000 566.67 %

600.00 150.00 2,550.00 2,100.00 3,000.00 2,550.00

150.0000

450.00

135.0000

14 COMMERCIAL HMA 

188.0000 TON -46.00 % 188.0000 -24.80 % 150.0000 -40.00 %

25,380.00 -21,620.00 35,344.00 -11,656.00 28,200.00 -18,800.00

250.0000

47,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

100.0000

15 ESC LEAD 

5.0000 DAY -50.00 % 125.0000 -37.50 % 350.0000 75.00 %

500.00 -500.00 625.00 -375.00 1,750.00 750.00

200.0000

1,000.00

200.0000

16 STREET CLEANING 

50.0000 HR  48.15 % 225.0000 66.67 % 175.0000 29.63 %

10,000.00 3,250.00 11,250.00 4,500.00 8,750.00 2,000.00

135.0000

6,750.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

17 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 

L.S. -70.00 % -52.00 % -90.00 %

15,000.00 -35,000.00 24,000.00 -26,000.00 5,000.00 -45,000.0050,000.00

1.6000

18 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

7500.0000 S.Y. -20.00 % 0.5000 -75.00 % 1.5000 -25.00 %

12,000.00 -3,000.00 3,750.00 -11,250.00 11,250.00 -3,750.00

2.0000

15,000.00

19 REMOVAL OF BURIED MAN-MADE DEBRIS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

10.0000

20 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 

962.0000 L.F. 25.00 % 7.5000 -6.25 % 5.5000 -31.25 %

9,620.00 1,924.00 7,215.00 -481.00 5,291.00 -2,405.00

8.0000

7,696.00

TRAFFIC

35.0000

21 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

450.0000 L.F. 16.67 % 59.0000 96.67 % 31.0000 3.33 %

15,750.00 2,250.00 26,550.00 13,050.00 13,950.00 450.00

30.0000

13,500.00

4,000.0000

22 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

2.0000 EACH 0.00 % 4,575.0000 14.37 % 3,600.0000 -10.00 %

8,000.00 0.00 9,150.00 1,150.00 7,200.00 -800.00

4,000.0000

8,000.00

7,500.0000

23 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

2.0000 EACH 97.37 % 1,900.0000 -50.00 % 3,000.0000 -21.05 %

15,000.00 7,400.00 3,800.00 -3,800.00 6,000.00 -1,600.00

3,800.0000

7,600.00

25.0000

24 TEMPORARY BARRIER 

650.0000 L.F. -45.65 % 8.5000 -81.52 % 29.3000 -36.30 %

16,250.00 -13,650.00 5,525.00 -24,375.00 19,045.00 -10,855.00

46.0000

29,900.00

26.0000

25 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

8.0000 EACH -67.50 % 30.0000 -62.50 % 25.0000 -68.75 %

208.00 -432.00 240.00 -400.00 200.00 -440.00

80.0000

640.00

35,000.0000

26 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

0.0600 MI. 75.00 % 34,550.0000 72.75 % 29,500.0000 47.50 %

2,100.00 900.00 2,073.00 873.00 1,770.00 570.00

20,000.0000

1,200.00
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TRAFFIC

1.8000

27 PAINT LINE 

1860.0000 L.F. 176.92 % 1.7500 169.23 % 1.5000 130.77 %

3,348.00 2,139.00 3,255.00 2,046.00 2,790.00 1,581.00

0.6500

1,209.00

20,000.0000

28 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.1000 HUND 100.00 % 21,700.0000 117.00 % 18,500.0000 85.00 %

2,000.00 1,000.00 2,170.00 1,170.00 1,850.00 850.00

10,000.0000

1,000.00

29 PORTABLE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL 

L.S. 33.33 % 6.67 % -13.33 %

20,000.00 5,000.00 16,000.00 1,000.00 13,000.00 -2,000.0015,000.00

10.0000

30 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

480.0000 HR  17.65 % 8.2500 -2.94 % 15.0000 76.47 %

4,800.00 720.00 3,960.00 -120.00 7,200.00 3,120.00

8.5000

4,080.00

31 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 500.00 % -37.34 % 900.00 %

30,000.00 25,000.00 3,133.00 -1,867.00 50,000.00 45,000.005,000.00

83.0000

32 FLAGGERS 

240.0000 HR  27.69 % 70.0000 7.69 % 85.0000 30.77 %

19,920.00 4,320.00 16,800.00 1,200.00 20,400.00 4,800.00

65.0000

15,600.00

88.0000

33 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

80.0000 HR  35.38 % 93.0000 43.08 % 85.0000 30.77 %

7,040.00 1,840.00 7,440.00 2,240.00 6,800.00 1,600.00

65.0000

5,200.00

34 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 75.00 % 106.25 % 25.62 %

35,000.00 15,000.00 41,250.00 21,250.00 25,125.00 5,125.0020,000.00

30.0000

35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

265.0000 S.F. 0.00 % 33.0000 10.00 % 30.0000 0.00 %

7,950.00 0.00 8,745.00 795.00 7,950.00 0.00

30.0000

7,950.00

OTHER ITEMS

40.0000

36 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

2572.0000 C.Y. 60.00 % 36.0000 44.00 % 37.0000 48.00 %

102,880.00 38,580.00 92,592.00 28,292.00 95,164.00 30,864.00

25.0000

64,300.00
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1.0000

37 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 

12250.0000 S.F. -50.00 % 0.5000 -75.00 % 0.5000 -75.00 %

12,250.00 -12,250.00 6,125.00 -18,375.00 6,125.00 -18,375.00

2.0000

24,500.00

50.0000

38 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 

65.2400 C.Y. -16.67 % 100.0000 66.67 % 80.0000 33.33 %

3,262.00 -652.40 6,524.00 2,609.60 5,219.20 1,304.80

60.0000

3,914.40

15,000.0000

39 MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1

2.0000 EACH 400.00 % 8,650.0000 188.33 % 7,800.0000 160.00 %

30,000.00 24,000.00 17,300.00 11,300.00 15,600.00 9,600.00

3,000.0000

6,000.00

500.0000

40 MANHOLE ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1

26.0000 L.F. 42.86 % 102.5000 -70.71 % 480.0000 37.14 %

13,000.00 3,900.00 2,665.00 -6,435.00 12,480.00 3,380.00

350.0000

9,100.00

41 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

42 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00

43 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

44 ELECTRONIC TICKETING SYSTEM 

L.S. -90.00 % 70.00 % -50.00 %

500.00 -4,500.00 8,500.00 3,500.00 2,500.00 -2,500.005,000.00

45 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -50.00 % -75.00 % 25.00 %

1,000.00 -1,000.00 500.00 -1,500.00 2,500.00 500.002,000.00

2.2300

46 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL 

3362.0000 S.Y. 11.50 % 8.0000 300.00 % 4.0000 100.00 %

7,497.26 773.26 26,896.00 20,172.00 13,448.00 6,724.00

2.0000

6,724.00
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47 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 

L.S. -99.98 % -90.00 % -60.00 %

1.09 -4,998.91 500.00 -4,500.00 2,000.00 -3,000.005,000.00

$790,790.00 12.68% $838,808.00 19.52% $844,769.10 20.37%$701,831.40CONTRACT TOTAL

$844,769.10$790,790.00 $838,808.00BASE TOTAL 12.68% 19.52% 20.37%$701,831.40


